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-"JL 1 5 i35S July 13, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible to bui l d an orthodox location i n the southwest quarter 
of t h i s section. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed well location and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Jjiocexely youns-^ 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for an unorthodox location for t h e i r Howell M #300 as 
proposed 
By: 

above 
Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

Well Name Hnwpii y #300. Undesignated F r u i t l a n d 

Footage 1590' FSL; 875' FWL 

County San Juan 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

SlOK 
New Mexico 31 Township 3 ON R.:n^- 8W 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS;. 

m Mer id ian n i l Trtr-

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 

(3) Union Texas Petroleum 

(4) Mesa L i m i t e d Pflr-t-np-rchip 

(5) Southland Royalty Company 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO " 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

' • u w ̂  • • — — • • - - • • • — 
•>. O . B O X 2 0 S 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

All d i l l a n c i l nual be from Ih* eut.r beundarte. et tne Sec l lm. 

form C-102 
••»1s«d 10- I -7S 

Operator L O O M Well No. 

Meridian. O i l I n c . H owe11 M NM-012708 300 
Unll Letter Section Township Rang* County 

K 31 30 N 8 W San Juan 
Actual Footoqe Location ol Wall: 

' 1 5 9 0 ( r o m t h # S o u t h Una ond 375 foot from the West l ln* 
Cround Level CJ«*. Produeina Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe: 

6278» Fruit land foal Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royally). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes [̂ 2 No If answer is "yesj* tyPe °f consolidation 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if n*"**<"""-y ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

* Note: There are no standard locations i n this £ section. 

Nome 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 
Position 

Meridian O i l Inc . 
Company 

Oat* 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify thai rhe information con­

tained* herein in true ond complete to tho 

bott of my knowledge and belief. 

6 - 1 5 - 8 8 
Registered Protcssional engineer 
and/or Land Surveyoi 

Neale C. Edwards 
Certificate No. 

6857 
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MERIDIAN ©IL 
AUG = 3 1988 

July 13, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible to bu i l d an orthodox location i n the southwest quarter 
of t h i s section. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed well location and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

SJLncexely you 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

(A/i0«J^7&s&ri /h77Un>&et«T. hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application fon anunorthodox location for their Howell M #300 as 
propose^ ab$>v«/( / I 
By: UW^I^Sy^J Date: yg-7 / U 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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J u l y 13, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible to bu i l d an orthodox location i n the southwest quarter 
of t h i s section. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed well location and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours-^ 

•£0C/7~7L7,<C/)JJQ Afry/y'try hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . ' s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell M #300 as 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN ©DL 

July 13, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible to bu i l d an orthodox location i n the southwest quarter 
of t h i s section. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed well location and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

JLLncarely youxs-,^ 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

/ S/VA/A^O & / 'f hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for an unorthodox location for t h e i r Howell M #3£0 as 
proposed above,, ^ / / • 
By: CXQX^/ r^-Z, Date: &/$/&S 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited 
Southland Royalty 

•HI'. z > 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289,telephone 505-327-0251 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 208B 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504 
1505) 827-5800 

August 29, 1988 

Meridian O i l , Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Doak 
RE: Administrative Application f o r 

an Unorthodox Gas Well 
Location; Howell "M" Well No. 
300; K-31-30N-8W; San Juan 
County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Doak: 

In reviewing the subject f i l i n g , i t was found that the proposed 
dedicated acreage w i l l require administrative approval pursuant 
to General Rule 104.D.II. 

I f you should have any questions concerning t h i s matter, please 
contact me. 

Sincerel 

Michael E. Stogner 
Administrative Application Reviewer 

MES/ag 



MEMBJJAN ©DL 

October 6, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
u n i t for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

A pl a t showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Peggy Bradfield 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard unit location for t h e i r Howell M 
#300 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited Partnership 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO . • o. tiox 2oa« 
ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA F E . NEW MEXICO 87501 

All dn imci i must be from th. eut.r bounderl*! ri In* Sectis 

form C-102 
•i*1*td iO-t-78 

Operator 

Meridian G i l Inc. 
Lease 

Ho v/ell M NM-012708 
Wall No. 

300 
Unit Letter 

K 
Section 

31 
Township 

30 N 
Ronge 

8' W 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Postage Location ol Wail: 

1590 l e . l f r e m t h # South line and 875 foot from the West line 

Ground Level D e v . Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage; 

6278' F r u i t l a n d Trial Tlnr lpm* g n a t p r l Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes Q No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) '. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

* Note: There are no standard locations i n this % section. 

3 / 

* 7 5 " / ' 
— O 

0 
OS 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that tha information con­

tained herein fs true ond complete to the 

beet of my knowledge ond belief. 

Noma 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 
Position 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Company 

Date 

Date Surveyed 

6-15-88 
Registered Proicsslonal engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

lie ale C . Edwards 
Certificate No. 

6857 



\ ' MErWDIAN OIL INC. 
T T 

Well Name H n ^ l l v\ «300. Undesignated Fruitland 

Footage 1590' FSL; 875' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

County San Juan S l o t e New Mexico S^on , 3 1 Townsh.p 30N P n̂3t,_8W 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS; 

(!) M e r i d i a n n i l T«/-_ 

(2) Tenneco O i l Pnmpany 

(3) Union Texas Petroleum 

(4) Mesa Limited Part r" 3 r , g h' ir 
(5) Southland Royalty Company 
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October 6, 1988 

f' ^ ~ 1 7 1 1 ^ 
-• -• -- . I - j 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division ' 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
u n i t for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

A pl a t showing the proposed well location and confirguration of j ~ 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

£>jjice r e 1 y_y_ou r s, 

Peggy Bradfield 

encl . 

WAIVER 

ta^ )fc7X/r\ f̂ Wotgv)(fas_ hereby waives object ion to Meridian O i l I n c . ' s 
appl ica t ion f o r a non-standard un i t locat ion f o r t h e i r Howell M 
#300 /as Rrodoged /febove. . 
By: C A J \ \ L ^ t M ^ Date: /Q/ /O / g 8 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited Partnership 
Southland Royalty 

Menciian Oi! Inc., 3535 East 30th St. P.O. Bex 4289. Farmington. New Mexico 57499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN ©DL 

October 6, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
u n i t for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell M #300 at 
1590' from the South l i n e and 875' from the West l i n e of Section 
31, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

A pl a t showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 31, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Peggy Bradfield 

encl. 

WAIVER 

Southland Royalty Coherepy w a i v e s objection to Meridian O i l Inc. 
application for a non-standard un i t location for t h e i r Howell M 
#300 as proposed above. ^7 v. 
By: c ^ ^ ^ c ^ ^ Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Union Texas Petroleum 
Mesa Limited Partnership 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 37499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



STATE: OP NdWTvTTJXlCO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZIEG uisruici on ICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2000 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 07501 

DATE j?- f $ 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DIIC 
Proposed NSL ft 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

n m nm nriAzos ni.wii 
AZIEC. NRW MEXICO UM10 

15051 334-G1/0 

Ml 

-01988 ) 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

Gent Iemen: 

I hove examined the application da t ed 7-//~3"5> 

Operator Lease ond Wei I No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

-A 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 

. 4 . y ^ L ^ 



S I A'IL-y^NfcW MEXICO 

m 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
AZIUC uisjmcr urnuu 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
DOX 2000 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 07501 

DATE ~ - 68 

RE: Proposed MC 

OCT 2 5 1988 
i lk 

cH\ CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Proposed DIIC_ 
Proposed NSL_ 
Proposed SWD_ 
Proposed WFX_ 
Proposed PMX~ 

Gent Iemen: 

I hove cxomlned the opp l Ica t ion dated 

ror t h e / / ^ 4 ^ ) / ^ / l / O l / j t f Q , 

1 0 - 6 -

1(11X1 Mill IIIIA^Iir. fll lAII 
AZIEC. NEW MEXITO UM 10 

(0051 33-1GI /0 

Lease ond We!I No. Operotor Lease ond Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 


